The research used multiple regression analysis to determine whether exposure from learning 

activities, beliefs, motivation, and learning resources to the English language predicts language acquisition. 

Using G power, the recommended sample size of the study was 129. Using convenient sampling, the 

researcher gathered data from one hundred twenty-nine (n = 129) respondents through a survey questionnaire. 

In this study, it was revealed that mothers’ perceptions of the exposure of learning resources, beliefs, learning 

activities, and motivation to English language acquisition show high positive correlations.